

Q

Intermec Technologies Corporation

Systems and Solutions 550 Second Street S.E. Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Tel 319 369-3100 Fax 319 369-3299 www.intermec.com

Northwest EMC, Inc.
Telecommunications Certification Body

Reference: Intermec Model 751G Class 2 Permissive Change

FCC ID: HN22011B-2

Date: 13-JAN-2005

Intermec Technologies Corporation

FRN: 0003-7251-65 (CR) or 0003-7296-54 (Everett)

Dear Sirs,

Intermec Technologies Corporation would like to add a new model number to our HN22011B-2 grant that was issued on 27-JAN-2004. This permissive change will add a new hand held computer model number to the current 700C model on this grant.

The 751G model hand held computer was created as a special configuration requirement for a United States government contract. The new model number allows Intermec to control changes to this configuration, which is a contract requirement. The 751G model device is electrically and mechanically identical to the current 700C model, and will continue to be so in the future. There have been no changes to the HN22011B radio or antenna since it was certified. All of the exhibits on file with the Commission continue to be representative of the radio.

Any changes to the current 700C host device have been minor updates to the digital electronics. Compliance with Part 15B DoC requirements has been verified by the manufacturer.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this attestation.

Sincerely,

Scott Holub
Regulatory Compliance Engineer
Intermec Technologies Corporation

Tel: 319 369-3865 Fax: 319 369-3299 scott.holub@intermec.com